1 OLP	Docket No.: 926502-921086 7)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RI 08 - 05	0-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/202) AIR () 3 2004	Patent and Trademark Office
POB/REV03	
Tab settings → → → 1028	.ched original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterits	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyless).
Jason Anthony STIPES; Andrew David SCHAFFSTEIN	Name: BELDEN WIRE & CABLE COMPANY
9/2/3/1	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2200 U.S. Highway 27 South
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_	Out IN 71D 47275
Other	City: Richmond State: IN ZIP: 47375
Execution Date: May 1, 2002 and May 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	2.1 d.o.(0)
10/204,994	
Additional numbers atta	│ ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- n n n	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
<u></u>	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	8. Deposit account number:
08/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000064 10204994	12-0913
01 FC:8021 40.00 GP	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

James B. Conte

July 29, 2004

Date

Docket No. <u>6500-1809.1</u>

ASSIGNMENT

Joint Inventorship

WHEREAS, Jason Anthony Stipes and Andrew David Schaffstein, hereinafter called

the "Assignors", have invented a new and useful Cable Channel Filler with Embedded Shield

and Cable Containing the Same, filed as a U.S. PCT application with serial No.

PCT/US01/01367 and an International filing date of January 16, 2001 and claim priority of U.S.

provisional application 60/177,068 filed January 19, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Belden Wire & Cable Company, a Delaware corporation, organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a principal office and place of business

at 2200 U.S. Highway 27 South, Richmond, Indiana, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application

above identified, and to all priority rights thereof, and to National applications filed in any of the

countries designated in the above PCT application and to applications in any country based on

the invention described in the above PCT application, and in, to and under Letters Patent which

may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations,

the receipt of which by the said Assignors from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the

said Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and

transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for and all priority rights in and

to the invention and applications hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patents that may issue

for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues

thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 015649 FRAME: 0486

successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for

said invention that may issue.

And the said Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal

representatives, that they will assist their said Assignee in the prosecution of the application

herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that

the said Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set

forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in

any country, affecting said invention, investing in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all

such other applications and Letters Patents; and in the prosecution of any interference or

reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents

herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all

additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this

assignment.

And the appropriate Patent Offices are hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters

Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have hereunto set their hands on the

date indicated below.

Address: 8604 Rockcress Court, Columbia, MD 21045, (USA)

Formerly of 608 Kensington Dr., Richmond, IN 47374 (USA)

Dated: 5-14-05.2

Andrew David Schaffstein

Address: 6205 Contreras Road, Oxford, OH 45056 (USA)

WITNESSES FOR ANDREW DAVID
SCHAFFSTEIN

WITNESSES FOR ANDREW DAVID
SCHAFFSTEIN

(Name)

RECORDED: 08/03/2004